
Concordia Wisconsin (4-20, 4-13 NCHA) -vs- Finlandia (4-18-1, 3-14 NCHA)
2/10/2023 at Hancock, Mich.

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 2/10/2023
Start: 5:00 PM
Time: 2:22
Attendance: 123
Location: Hancock, Mich.
Officials: Referee: Ed Moberg; Referee: Ross Van Zeeland;
Linesman: Pete Berg; Linesman: Geoff Holloway; Pen timekeeper:
Chelan Gonzalez; Game timekeeper: Chelan Gonzalez; Scorer: Judy
Niemi

Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT 1 Total
Concordia Wisconsin 2 1 0 0 3
Finlandia 1 1 1 1 4

CUW: Pizzimenti, Ben (1); Humphreys, Derek (1); Malek, Andrew
(1)
FIN: Matteo Ybarra (1); Owen Schmidt (1); Nate Holm (1); Max
Messier (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type CUW FIN
1st 05:30 FIN Matteo Ybarra Owen Schmidt EV 0 1
1st 05:36 CUW Malek, Andrew Pizzimenti, Ben, Ketterman, Jaron EV 1 1
1st 05:53 CUW Pizzimenti, Ben Roitman, Noah EV 2 1
2nd 04:46 CUW Humphreys, Derek Dittmer, Bryar, Kerchoff, Collin EV 3 1
2nd 10:28 FIN Nate Holm Phil Schader, Brendan Erickson PP 3 2
3rd 05:56 FIN Owen Schmidt Matteo Ybarra, James Eng EV 3 3
OT 00:08 FIN Max Messier Unassisted EV 3 4

Concordia Wisconsin Power Plays Finlandia Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 09:33 09:33 00:00 0 0 --
1st 11:33 11:33 00:00 0 0 --
1st 12:35 14:35 02:00 2 1 --
1st 13:26 04:23 10:57 2 4 --
2nd 02:23 03:19 20:56 5 5 PPG
3rd 01:49 10:13 08:24 3 4 --
3rd 09:31 18:28 08:57 3 6 --

51:14 15 20 1/7

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 18:26 18:37 00:11 1 0 --
2nd 05:14 07:14 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 09:53 10:28 00:35 1 0 PPG
2nd 17:20 19:20 02:00 1 0 --
3rd 03:49 05:19 01:30 1 0 --
3rd 11:31 12:13 00:42 0 0 --

06:58 4 0 1/6

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st FIN Matteo Ybarra 02:00 HITTING AFTER WHISTLE MINOR 09:33 PP
1st CUW Tenezaca, Jason 02:00 HITTING AFTER WHISTLE MINOR 09:33 PP
1st FIN Brendan Erickson 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 12:35 PP
1st FIN Phil Schader 05:00 CHECKING FROM BEHIND MAJOR 13:26 PP
1st CUW Brydges, Zach 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING MINOR 16:37 PP
2nd FIN Owen Schmidt 02:00 CHECKING FROM BEHIND MINOR 02:23 PP
2nd CUW Pizzimenti, Ben 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 05:14 PP
2nd CUW Tenezaca, Jason 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 09:53 PP
2nd CUW Doran, Lucas 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING MINOR 17:20 PP
3rd FIN James Eng 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 01:49 PP
3rd CUW Bowlin, Nick 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 03:19 PP
3rd FIN Phil Schader 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 09:31 PP
3rd CUW Bowlin, Nick 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 10:13 PP
3rd FIN Owen Schmidt 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 16:28 PP



Individual
Concordia Wisconsin 3

Finlandia 4

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
G
24 1 Rosek, Gabe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

3 Dittmer, Bryar 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 +2 - - 0
4 Maksymiu, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 4-10 - 1
5 Doran, Lucas 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 - 1-2 0

C
23 9 Newcomer, Grant 0 0 1 1 2 0 4 -1 7-17 - 0
D
1 12 Petronack, Joey 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 +1 - - 0
D
12 13 Roitman, Noah 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 - - 0
LW
9 15 Wieben, Nick 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 -2 2-3 - 0

16 Pizzimenti, Ben 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 +1 10-18 1-2 0
17 Tenezaca, Jason 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 3-5 2-4 0
18 Gilleshammer, Nathan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 - 0
20 Sardelli, Dain 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
22 Bowlin, Nick 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 2-5 2-4 0

RW
13 23 Brydges, Zach 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 5-6 1-2 0

26 Ausmus, Mason 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
27 Krutchensky, Ian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - - 0
34 Humphreys, Derek 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 +1 6-14 - 0
37 Malek, Andrew 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 +2 - - 1
49 Ketterman, Jaron 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 +1 - - 0
71 Kerchoff, Collin 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 -1 0-1 - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 3 5 11 2 9 0 22 -2 39-80 7-14 2

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Chris Beyer 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 +4 - - 0
4 Connor Nagy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1

D
31 7 Garrett Alton 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 0

8 Nick Solema 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 12-22 - 0
10 Phil Schader 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 +1 0-1 2-7 2
12 Alex Walsh 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 1
13 Matteo Ybarra 1 1 2 2 2 0 6 +1 0-5 1-2 1

RW
27 15 Cooper Hoheisel 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 1

17 Owen Schmidt 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 +2 - 2-4 1
19 Abe Laggis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 0
22 Luke Kangas 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 - - 0
23 Kevin Bostwick 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 +1 - - 1

LW
28 24 Nate Holm 1 0 1 1 1 0 3 +1 2-5 - 1
D
7 27 Brendan Erickson 0 1 2 0 1 0 3 -2 - 1-2 0
C
15 28 Max Messier 1 0 1 0 2 1 4 0 14-30 - 0

29 Nate Walerowicz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
G
15 31 Dakota Meyer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

43 Dimitri Samusev 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
77 Zack Zeidel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2-4 - 0
86 James Eng 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 +2 10-12 1-2 1
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 4 5 10 5 12 1 28 3 41-80 7-17 10

Concordia Wisconsin Goalkeeping Finlandia Goalkeeping



Concordia Wisconsin Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 4

Tota
l

1 Rosek, Gabe L 60:08 4 0 9 4 11 0 24
Totals 4 0 9 4 11 0 24

Finlandia Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 4

Tota
l

31 Dakota Meyer W 59:18 3 0 9 1 9 0 19
T
M Team 0:50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 0 9 1 9 0 19

Concordia Wisconsin Faceoffs Finlandia Faceoffs

# Player W L
16 Pizzimenti, Ben 10 8
9 Newcomer, Grant 7 10
34 Humphreys, Derek 6 8
23 Brydges, Zach 5 1
4 Maksymiu, Nick 4 6
17 Tenezaca, Jason 3 2
15 Wieben, Nick 2 1
22 Bowlin, Nick 2 3
18 Gilleshammer, Nathan 0 1
71 Kerchoff, Collin 0 1

Totals 39 41

# Player W L
28 Max Messier 14 16
8 Nick Solema 12 10
86 James Eng 10 2
24 Nate Holm 2 3
77 Zack Zeidel 2 2
19 Abe Laggis 1 0
10 Phil Schader 0 1
13 Matteo Ybarra 0 5

Totals 41 39



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Rosek, Gabe at goalie for CUW.
0-0 [00:00] Dakota Meyer at goalie for FIN.
0-0 Faceoff Newcomer, Grant vs Max Messier won by FIN [00:00].
0-0 [00:28] Shot by FIN Garrett Alton MISSED, save Rosek, Gabe.
0-0 [00:47] Shot by FIN Phil Schader WIDE.
0-0 [01:16] Shot by FIN Alex Walsh WIDE.
0-0 Faceoff Tenezaca, Jason vs Matteo Ybarra won by CUW [01:16].
0-0 [01:22] Shot by FIN Alex Walsh WIDE.
0-0 Faceoff Newcomer, Grant vs Max Messier won by CUW [02:44].
0-0 Faceoff Newcomer, Grant vs Max Messier won by FIN [02:55].
0-0 [03:24] Shot by CUW Brydges, Zach MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
0-0 [03:32] Shot by CUW Doran, Lucas WIDE.
0-0 Shot by CUW Doran, Lucas BLOCKED by Nate Holm.
0-0 [04:06] Shot by FIN Phil Schader MISSED, save Rosek, Gabe.
0-0 Faceoff Humphreys, Derek vs Nick Solema won by FIN [04:23].
0-0 Faceoff Tenezaca, Jason vs Nick Solema won by CUW [05:00].
0-0 [05:14] Shot by CUW Doran, Lucas MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
0-0 Shot by CUW Ausmus, Mason BLOCKED by Matteo Ybarra.

0-0

[05:30] GOAL by FIN Matteo Ybarra (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Owen Schmidt, On ice for FIN: Chris Beyer; Garrett Alton;
Matteo Ybarra; Owen Schmidt; James Eng, On ice for CUW: Maksymiu, Nick; Doran, Lucas; Tenezaca, Jason; Sardelli, Dain;
Ausmus, Mason.
Concordia Wisconsin 0, Finlandia 1

0-1 Faceoff Pizzimenti, Ben vs Max Messier won by CUW [05:30].

0-1

[05:36] GOAL by CUW Malek, Andrew, Assist by Pizzimenti, Ben and Ketterman, Jaron, On ice for CUW: Dittmer, Bryar;
Pizzimenti, Ben; Krutchensky, Ian; Malek, Andrew; Ketterman, Jaron, On ice for FIN: Garrett Alton; Luke Kangas; Brendan
Erickson; Dimitri Samusev; Zack Zeidel.
Concordia Wisconsin 1, Finlandia 1

1-1 Faceoff Pizzimenti, Ben vs Max Messier won by CUW [05:36].

1-1

[05:53] GOAL by CUW Pizzimenti, Ben, Assist by Roitman, Noah, On ice for CUW: Petronack, Joey; Roitman, Noah;
Pizzimenti, Ben; Malek, Andrew; Ketterman, Jaron, On ice for FIN: Garrett Alton; Nick Solema; Abe Laggis; Nate Holm;
Brendan Erickson.
Concordia Wisconsin 2, Finlandia 1

2-1 Faceoff Humphreys, Derek vs Zack Zeidel won by CUW [05:55].
2-1 [06:00] Shot by CUW Malek, Andrew WIDE.
2-1 [06:08] Shot by FIN James Eng WIDE.
2-1 [06:15] Shot by FIN Owen Schmidt MISSED, save Rosek, Gabe.
2-1 [06:25] Shot by CUW Tenezaca, Jason MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
2-1 [06:33] Shot by FIN Brendan Erickson MISSED, save Rosek, Gabe.
2-1 Faceoff Tenezaca, Jason vs Matteo Ybarra won by CUW [06:43].
2-1 [09:33] Penalty on Matteo Ybarra FIN 2 minutes for HITTING AFTER WHISTLE (RULE WHER).

2-1
PP
CUW [09:33] Start power play for CUW.

2-1
PP
CUW [09:33] Penalty on Tenezaca, Jason CUW 2 minutes for HITTING AFTER WHISTLE (RULE WHER).

2-1
PP
CUW [09:33] End power play for CUW.

2-1 Faceoff Newcomer, Grant vs Max Messier won by FIN [09:33].
2-1 [10:18] Shot by CUW Wieben, Nick MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
2-1 [11:33] Tenezaca, Jason (CUW) penalty complete.

2-1
PP
CUW [11:33] Start power play for CUW.

2-1
PP
CUW [11:33] Matteo Ybarra (FIN) penalty complete.

2-1
PP
CUW [11:33] End power play for CUW.

2-1 [12:33] Shot by CUW Kerchoff, Collin MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
2-1 [12:35] Penalty on Brendan Erickson FIN 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE (RULE WHER).

2-1
PP
CUW [12:35] Start power play for CUW.

2-1
PP
CUW Faceoff Bowlin, Nick vs Nate Holm won by CUW [12:35].



2-1
PP
CUW [13:01] Shot by FIN Nate Holm MISSED, save Rosek, Gabe.

2-1
PP
CUW [13:26] Major Penalty on Phil Schader FIN 5 minutes for CHECKING FROM BEHIND (RULE WHER).

2-1
PP
CUW [13:26] Start power play for CUW.

2-1
PP
CUW Faceoff Bowlin, Nick vs Nick Solema won by CUW [13:26].

2-1
PP
CUW Faceoff Bowlin, Nick vs Nick Solema won by FIN [13:43].

2-1
PP
CUW [14:12] Shot by CUW Newcomer, Grant MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.

2-1
PP
CUW [14:12] Shot by CUW Bowlin, Nick MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.

2-1
PP
CUW Faceoff Bowlin, Nick vs Nate Holm won by FIN [14:12].

2-1
PP
CUW [14:33] Shot by CUW Wieben, Nick WIDE.

2-1
PP
CUW Faceoff Humphreys, Derek vs Max Messier won by FIN [14:34].

2-1
PP
CUW [14:35] Brendan Erickson (FIN) penalty complete.

2-1
PP
CUW [14:35] End power play for CUW.

2-1 [14:46] Shot by FIN Max Messier MISSED, save Rosek, Gabe.
2-1 Faceoff Humphreys, Derek vs James Eng won by FIN [14:46].
2-1 [15:14] Shot by CUW Roitman, Noah MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
2-1 Faceoff Humphreys, Derek vs Nick Solema won by CUW [15:14].
2-1 [16:37] Penalty on Brydges, Zach CUW 2 minutes for CROSS-CHECKING (RULE WHER).
2-1 .
2-1 Faceoff Maksymiu, Nick vs James Eng won by FIN [16:37].
2-1 Faceoff Maksymiu, Nick vs Nick Solema won by FIN [17:01].
2-1 [18:02] Shot by FIN Nick Solema MISSED, save Rosek, Gabe.
2-1 Faceoff Maksymiu, Nick vs Max Messier won by CUW [18:02].
2-1 [18:26] Phil Schader (FIN) penalty complete.
2-1 PP FIN [18:26] Start power play for FIN.
2-1 PP FIN [18:27] Shot by FIN Brendan Erickson MISSED, save Rosek, Gabe.
2-1 PP FIN Faceoff Newcomer, Grant vs Matteo Ybarra won by CUW [18:27].
2-1 PP FIN [18:37] Brydges, Zach (CUW) penalty complete.
2-1 PP FIN [18:37] End power play for FIN.
2-1 [18:46] Shot by FIN Matteo Ybarra MISSED, save Rosek, Gabe.
2-1 [19:44] Shot by CUW Roitman, Noah MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
2-1 Shot by CUW Petronack, Joey BLOCKED by Owen Schmidt.
2-1 End of period [20:00].

Period #2 Plays

2-1 Start of 2nd period [00:00].
2-1 Faceoff Newcomer, Grant vs Max Messier won by FIN [00:00].
2-1 Faceoff Wieben, Nick vs Nick Solema won by CUW [00:34].
2-1 Faceoff Humphreys, Derek vs Nick Solema won by FIN [01:14].
2-1 Faceoff Humphreys, Derek vs Nick Solema won by CUW [01:37].
2-1 [01:59] Shot by CUW Kerchoff, Collin WIDE.
2-1 [02:23] Penalty on Owen Schmidt FIN 2 minutes for CHECKING FROM BEHIND (RULE WHER).

2-1
PP
CUW [02:23] Start power play for CUW.

2-1
PP
CUW Faceoff Bowlin, Nick vs Nate Holm won by FIN [02:23].

2-1
PP
CUW [02:51] Shot by CUW Petronack, Joey WIDE.

2-1
PP
CUW Shot by CUW Wieben, Nick BLOCKED by Alex Walsh.

2-1
PP
CUW [03:34] Shot by CUW Newcomer, Grant WIDE.

2-1
PP
CUW Faceoff Humphreys, Derek vs Max Messier won by FIN [03:34].

2-1
PP
CUW [04:01] Shot by CUW Roitman, Noah WIDE.

2-1
PP
CUW [04:23] Owen Schmidt (FIN) penalty complete.



2-1
PP
CUW [04:23] End power play for CUW.

2-1 Shot by CUW Ausmus, Mason BLOCKED by Connor Nagy.

2-1

[04:46] GOAL by CUW Humphreys, Derek, Assist by Dittmer, Bryar and Kerchoff, Collin, On ice for CUW: Dittmer, Bryar;
Doran, Lucas; Petronack, Joey; Humphreys, Derek; Kerchoff, Collin, On ice for FIN: Connor Nagy; Matteo Ybarra; Abe Laggis;
Brendan Erickson; Max Messier.
Concordia Wisconsin 3, Finlandia 1

3-1 Faceoff Gilleshammer, Nathan vs Abe Laggis won by FIN [04:46].
3-1 Faceoff Maksymiu, Nick vs Nick Solema won by FIN [04:52].
3-1 [04:54] Shot by FIN Chris Beyer WIDE.
3-1 [05:14] Penalty on Pizzimenti, Ben CUW 2 minutes for TRIPPING (RULE WHER).
3-1 PP FIN [05:14] Start power play for FIN.
3-1 PP FIN Faceoff Maksymiu, Nick vs Nick Solema won by FIN [05:50].
3-1 PP FIN Shot by FIN Brendan Erickson BLOCKED by Maksymiu, Nick.
3-1 PP FIN Faceoff Newcomer, Grant vs James Eng won by FIN [07:10].
3-1 PP FIN [07:14] Pizzimenti, Ben (CUW) penalty complete.
3-1 PP FIN [07:14] End power play for FIN.
3-1 Shot by CUW Wieben, Nick BLOCKED by Kevin Bostwick.
3-1 Faceoff Newcomer, Grant vs James Eng won by FIN [07:41].
3-1 [08:08] Shot by CUW Newcomer, Grant MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
3-1 Faceoff Pizzimenti, Ben vs Max Messier won by CUW [08:26].
3-1 Faceoff Pizzimenti, Ben vs Max Messier won by CUW [08:47].
3-1 [09:40] Shot by CUW Sardelli, Dain HIT PIPE.
3-1 [09:53] Penalty on Tenezaca, Jason CUW 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE (RULE WHER).
3-1 PP FIN [09:53] Start power play for FIN.
3-1 PP FIN Faceoff Kerchoff, Collin vs Nick Solema won by FIN [09:53].

3-1 PP FIN

[10:28] GOAL by FIN Nate Holm (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Phil Schader and Brendan Erickson, On ice for FIN: Chris Beyer;
Nick Solema; Phil Schader; Nate Holm; Brendan Erickson, On ice for CUW: Petronack, Joey; Wieben, Nick; Bowlin, Nick;
Kerchoff, Collin.
Concordia Wisconsin 3, Finlandia 2

3-2 PP FIN [10:28] Tenezaca, Jason (CUW) penalty complete.
3-2 PP FIN [10:28] End power play for FIN.
3-2 Faceoff Humphreys, Derek vs Max Messier won by CUW [10:28].
3-2 [10:31] Shot by FIN Chris Beyer WIDE.
3-2 Faceoff Humphreys, Derek vs Max Messier won by CUW [10:38].
3-2 Faceoff Maksymiu, Nick vs James Eng won by FIN [11:14].
3-2 [11:31] Shot by CUW Maksymiu, Nick WIDE.
3-2 Faceoff Pizzimenti, Ben vs Zack Zeidel won by FIN [12:13].
3-2 Faceoff Pizzimenti, Ben vs Zack Zeidel won by FIN [12:16].
3-2 Faceoff Newcomer, Grant vs Max Messier won by FIN [13:44].
3-2 Faceoff Brydges, Zach vs Max Messier won by CUW [14:10].
3-2 Faceoff Brydges, Zach vs Max Messier won by FIN [14:15].
3-2 Faceoff Tenezaca, Jason vs James Eng won by FIN [14:37].
3-2 [15:10] Shot by FIN Kevin Bostwick MISSED, save Rosek, Gabe.
3-2 Faceoff Pizzimenti, Ben vs James Eng won by FIN [15:10].
3-2 [15:30] Shot by CUW Ketterman, Jaron WIDE.
3-2 [17:16] Shot by FIN Cooper Hoheisel MISSED, save Rosek, Gabe.
3-2 [17:20] Penalty on Doran, Lucas CUW 2 minutes for CROSS-CHECKING (RULE WHER).
3-2 PP FIN [17:20] Start power play for FIN.
3-2 PP FIN Faceoff Tenezaca, Jason vs Max Messier won by FIN [17:20].
3-2 PP FIN Faceoff Maksymiu, Nick vs Nick Solema won by CUW [17:47].
3-2 PP FIN Faceoff Newcomer, Grant vs James Eng won by FIN [18:55].
3-2 PP FIN [19:00] Shot by FIN Matteo Ybarra MISSED, save Rosek, Gabe.
3-2 PP FIN [19:20] Doran, Lucas (CUW) penalty complete.
3-2 PP FIN [19:20] End power play for FIN.
3-2 Shot by CUW Dittmer, Bryar BLOCKED by James Eng.
3-2 [20:00] Shot by FIN Matteo Ybarra MISSED, save Rosek, Gabe.
3-2 End of period [20:00].

Period #3 Plays

3-2 Start of 3rd period [00:00].
3-2 Faceoff Pizzimenti, Ben vs Max Messier won by CUW [00:00].
3-2 Faceoff Newcomer, Grant vs Matteo Ybarra won by CUW [01:36].
3-2 [01:49] Penalty on James Eng FIN 2 minutes for SLASHING (RULE WHER).



3-2
PP
CUW [01:49] Start power play for CUW.

3-2
PP
CUW Faceoff Newcomer, Grant vs Nate Holm won by CUW [01:49].

3-2
PP
CUW [01:53] Shot by CUW Wieben, Nick MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.

3-2
PP
CUW [02:06] Shot by CUW Petronack, Joey MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.

3-2
PP
CUW Faceoff Brydges, Zach vs Nate Holm won by CUW [02:06].

3-2
PP
CUW [02:54] Shot by CUW Newcomer, Grant MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.

3-2
PP
CUW [03:10] Shot by CUW Newcomer, Grant WIDE.

3-2
PP
CUW [03:19] Penalty on Bowlin, Nick CUW 2 minutes for SLASHING (RULE WHER).

3-2
PP
CUW [03:19] End power play for CUW.

3-2 Faceoff Maksymiu, Nick vs Max Messier won by FIN [03:19].
3-2 [03:24] Shot by FIN Alex Walsh MISSED, save Rosek, Gabe.
3-2 [03:49] James Eng (FIN) penalty complete.
3-2 PP FIN [03:49] Start power play for FIN.
3-2 PP FIN [03:50] Shot by FIN Max Messier MISSED, save Rosek, Gabe.
3-2 PP FIN Faceoff Newcomer, Grant vs Nick Solema won by CUW [04:17].
3-2 PP FIN Shot by CUW Wieben, Nick BLOCKED by Phil Schader.
3-2 PP FIN [05:19] Bowlin, Nick (CUW) penalty complete.
3-2 PP FIN [05:19] End power play for FIN.
3-2 [05:23] Shot by CUW Ketterman, Jaron MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
3-2 Faceoff Pizzimenti, Ben vs James Eng won by FIN [05:33].

3-2

[05:56] GOAL by FIN Owen Schmidt, Assist by Matteo Ybarra and James Eng, On ice for FIN: Chris Beyer; Matteo Ybarra;
Owen Schmidt; Kevin Bostwick; James Eng, On ice for CUW: Doran, Lucas; Roitman, Noah; Pizzimenti, Ben; Ketterman,
Jaron; Kerchoff, Collin.
Concordia Wisconsin 3, Finlandia 3

3-3 Faceoff Pizzimenti, Ben vs Nick Solema won by FIN [05:56].
3-3 [07:10] Shot by FIN Nate Holm MISSED, save Rosek, Gabe.
3-3 Faceoff Maksymiu, Nick vs Max Messier won by CUW [07:10].
3-3 Faceoff Newcomer, Grant vs Zack Zeidel won by CUW [07:22].
3-3 [07:52] Shot by CUW Newcomer, Grant MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
3-3 Faceoff Pizzimenti, Ben vs Nick Solema won by CUW [09:08].
3-3 Faceoff Pizzimenti, Ben vs Nick Solema won by CUW [09:13].
3-3 [09:31] Penalty on Phil Schader FIN 2 minutes for BOARDING (RULE WHER).

3-3
PP
CUW [09:31] Start power play for CUW.

3-3
PP
CUW Faceoff Brydges, Zach vs Max Messier won by CUW [09:31].

3-3
PP
CUW [09:52] Shot by CUW Petronack, Joey WIDE.

3-3
PP
CUW [10:08] Shot by CUW Petronack, Joey MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.

3-3
PP
CUW Faceoff Brydges, Zach vs Max Messier won by CUW [10:08].

3-3
PP
CUW [10:13] Penalty on Bowlin, Nick CUW 2 minutes for ROUGHING (RULE WHER).

3-3
PP
CUW [10:13] End power play for CUW.

3-3 Faceoff Pizzimenti, Ben vs James Eng won by FIN [10:13].
3-3 [10:17] Shot by FIN Matteo Ybarra MISSED, save Rosek, Gabe.
3-3 Faceoff Pizzimenti, Ben vs James Eng won by CUW [10:17].
3-3 [10:54] Shot by CUW Petronack, Joey MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
3-3 [11:20] Shot by CUW Dittmer, Bryar MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
3-3 [11:31] Phil Schader (FIN) penalty complete.
3-3 PP FIN [11:31] Start power play for FIN.
3-3 PP FIN Faceoff Maksymiu, Nick vs Nick Solema won by CUW [11:48].
3-3 PP FIN [12:13] Bowlin, Nick (CUW) penalty complete.
3-3 PP FIN [12:13] End power play for FIN.
3-3 [12:34] Shot by FIN Chris Beyer MISSED, save Rosek, Gabe.
3-3 Faceoff Newcomer, Grant vs Max Messier won by FIN [12:37].
3-3 [13:05] Shot by FIN Kevin Bostwick MISSED, save Rosek, Gabe.



3-3 [13:50] Shot by FIN Luke Kangas MISSED, save Rosek, Gabe.
3-3 Faceoff Pizzimenti, Ben vs Matteo Ybarra won by CUW [13:50].
3-3 Shot by FIN Garrett Alton BLOCKED by Malek, Andrew.
3-3 Timeout CUW
3-3 Faceoff Pizzimenti, Ben vs Nick Solema won by FIN [14:26].
3-3 Faceoff Pizzimenti, Ben vs Nick Solema won by FIN [14:34].
3-3 Faceoff Wieben, Nick vs Max Messier won by FIN [14:55].
3-3 [15:07] Shot by CUW Wieben, Nick MISSED, save Dakota Meyer.
3-3 Faceoff Wieben, Nick vs Max Messier won by CUW [15:07].
3-3 Shot by CUW Doran, Lucas BLOCKED by Cooper Hoheisel.
3-3 [16:28] Penalty on Owen Schmidt FIN 2 minutes for TRIPPING (RULE WHER).

3-3
PP
CUW [16:28] Start power play for CUW.

3-3
PP
CUW Faceoff Humphreys, Derek vs Phil Schader won by CUW [16:28].

3-3
PP
CUW Shot by CUW Roitman, Noah BLOCKED by Phil Schader.

3-3
PP
CUW [16:52] Shot by CUW Ausmus, Mason WIDE.

3-3
PP
CUW Faceoff Humphreys, Derek vs Max Messier won by FIN [16:52].

3-3
PP
CUW [17:37] Shot by FIN Matteo Ybarra MISSED, save Rosek, Gabe.

3-3
PP
CUW Faceoff Newcomer, Grant vs James Eng won by CUW [18:05].

3-3
PP
CUW [18:21] Shot by FIN Kevin Bostwick MISSED, save Rosek, Gabe.

3-3
PP
CUW [18:28] Owen Schmidt (FIN) penalty complete.

3-3
PP
CUW [18:28] End power play for CUW.

3-3 Faceoff Pizzimenti, Ben vs Max Messier won by CUW [18:32].
3-3 Timeout Finlandia.
3-3 [19:10] EMPTY NET at goalie for FIN.
3-3 Faceoff Humphreys, Derek vs Nick Solema won by FIN [19:10].
3-3 [19:13] Shot by FIN Max Messier MISSED, save Rosek, Gabe.
3-3 [19:18] Shot by FIN Brendan Erickson MISSED, save Rosek, Gabe.
3-3 Faceoff Humphreys, Derek vs Nick Solema won by FIN [19:18].
3-3 Faceoff Brydges, Zach vs Max Messier won by CUW [19:44].
3-3 End of period [20:00].

Period #4 Plays

3-3 Start of OT period [00:00].
3-3 [00:00] Dakota Meyer at goalie for FIN.
3-3 Faceoff Newcomer, Grant vs Max Messier won by FIN [00:00].

3-3
[00:08] GOAL by FIN Max Messier, On ice for FIN: Chris Beyer; Nate Holm; Max Messier, On ice for CUW: Newcomer, Grant;
Wieben, Nick; Brydges, Zach.
Concordia Wisconsin 3, Finlandia 4

3-4 End of period [00:08].


